The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information is included for informational purposes only and does not purport to reflect our statement of
operations or financial position that would have occurred had we operated as a public company throughout the periods presented. The unaudited pro forma
consolidated financial information should not be relied upon as being indicative of our statement of operations or financial position had the transactions
contemplated in connection with the IPO Reorganization, our IPO, the November 2013 Offering and the 2014 Follow-On Offering been completed on the dates
assumed. The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information also does not project the statement of operations or financial position for any future period
or date.

-35-

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Year Ended December 31, 2013

APAM

Historical

IPO
Reorganization

and IPO
Adjustments

November
2013

Offering
Adjustments

As
Adjusted

Before 2014
Follow-On
Offering

2014 Follow-
On Offering
Adjustments

APAM Pro
Forma

   (dollars in millions, except per share amounts)
Revenues

Management fees
Artisan Funds & Artisan Global Funds   $ 464.3   $ —   $ —   $ 464.3   $ —   $ 464.3
Separate accounts   219.0   —   —   219.0   —   219.0

Performance fees   2.5   —   —   2.5   —   2.5

Total revenues   685.8   —   —   685.8   —   685.8

Operating expenses
Compensation and benefits

Salaries, incentive compensation and benefits   309.2   —   —   309.2   —   309.2
Pre-offering related compensation—share-based

awards   404.2   (306.4)   —   97.8   —   97.8
Pre-offering related compensation—other   143.0   (143.0)   —   —   —   —

Total compensation and benefits   856.4   (449.4)   —   407.0   —   407.0
Distribution and marketing   38.4   —   —   38.4   —   38.4
Occupancy   10.5   —   —   10.5   —   10.5
Communication and technology   14.4   —   —   14.4   —   14.4
General and administrative   27.3   —   —   27.3   —   27.3

Total operating expenses   947.0   (449.4)   —   497.6   —   497.6

Operating income   (261.2)   449.4   —   188.2   —   188.2
Non-operating income (loss)

Interest expense   (11.9)   0.3   —   (11.6)   —   (11.6)
Net gain (loss) of Launch Equity   10.7   —   —   10.7   —   10.7
Net gain on the valuation of contingent value rights   49.6   —   (49.6)   —   —   —
Net investment income   5.1   —   —   5.1   —   5.1

Total non-operating income (loss)   53.5   0.3   (49.6)   4.2   —   4.2

Income before income taxes   (207.7)   449.7   (49.6)   192.4   —   192.4
Provision for income taxes   26.4   1.9   2.0   30.3   12.1   42.4

Income from continuing operations before nonrecurring charges
directly attributable to the transactions   (234.1)   447.8   (51.6)   162.1   (12.1)   150.0

Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests—
Artisan Partners Holdings   (269.6)   449.2   (49.1)   130.5   (22.0)   108.5

Less: Net income attributable to noncontrolling interests—
Launch Equity   10.7   —   —   10.7   —   10.7

Net income (loss) attributable to Artisan Partners Asset
Management before nonrecurring charges directly
attributable to the transactions   $ 24.8   $ (1.4)  $ (2.5)  $ 20.9   $ 9.9   $ 30.8

Basic net income (loss) per share attributable to Artisan Partners
Asset Management Class A common stockholders before
nonrecurring charges directly attributable to the
transactions   $ (2.04)   $ 1.04

Diluted net income (loss) per share attributable to Artisan
Partners Asset Management Class A common stockholders
before nonrecurring charges directly attributable to the
transactions   $ (2.04)   $ 1.04

Shares used in basic net income per share   13,780,378   27,533,286
Shares used in diluted net income per share   13,780,378   27,988,297

[…]

Asset Management before nonrecurring charges directly

attributable to the transactions   $ 30.8
Dividends paid   14.6   $ 13.3   $ —   $ 1.3

Undistributed earnings   16.2
Economic ownership of Artisan Partners Asset Management   95.3%   1.6%   3.1%
Allocation of undistributed earnings   15.4   0.3   0.5
Distributed and undistributed earnings—basic   28.7   0.3   1.8
Shares used in basic net income per share   27,533,286   455,011   894,732
Basic net income per share attributable to Artisan Partners Asset

Management Class A common stockholders before
nonrecurring charges directly attributable to the transactions   $ 1.04

Additional earnings allocated from convertible preferred
stockholders for diluted earnings per share   0.3

Distributed and undistributed earnings—diluted   29.0
Shares used in diluted net income per share   27,988,297
Diluted net income per share attributable to Artisan Partners Asset

Management Class A common stockholders before
nonrecurring charges directly attributable to the transactions   $ 1.04

-40-

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
As of December 31, 2013

APAM
Actual

2014
Follow-On
Offering

Adjustments

APAM
Pro

Forma
   (dollars in millions)
Assets

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 211.8   $ 552.8   $210.6
   (554.0)

Cash and cash equivalents of Launch Equity   19.1   —   19.1
Accounts receivable   64.1   —   64.1
Accounts receivable of Launch Equity   7.4   —   7.4
Investment securities   7.8   —   7.8
Investment securities of Launch Equity   63.4   —   63.4
Property and equipment, net   8.8   —   8.8
Deferred tax assets   187.9   279.2   467.0

   (0.1)
Prepaid expenses and other assets   11.1   11.1

Total assets   $581.4   $ 277.9   $859.3

Liabilities and stockholders’ equity (deficit)
Accounts payable, accrued expenses, and other liabilities   $ 45.3   $ —   $ 45.3
Accrued incentive compensation   3.6   —   3.6
Amounts payable under tax receivable agreements   160.7   232.7   393.4
Borrowings   200.0   —   200.0
Payables of Launch Equity   7.5   —   7.5
Securities sold, not yet purchased of Launch Equity   32.0   —   32.0

Total liabilities   449.1   232.7   681.8
Stockholders’ permanent equity (deficit)

Common stock
Class A common stock   0.2   0.1   0.3
Class B common stock   0.3   (0.1)   0.2
Class C common stock   0.2   —   0.2

Convertible preferred stock   34.9   (21.6)   13.3
Additional paid-in capital   6.4   552.7   77.6

   (514.7)
   46.5
   (13.3)

Retained earnings   1.4   (1.4)   —
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)   0.4   0.1   0.5

Total stockholders’ permanent equity   43.8   48.3   92.1

Noncontrolling interest—Artisan Partners Holdings   38.0   (16.2)   34.9
   13.1

Noncontrolling interest—Launch Equity   50.5   —   50.5

Total equity (deficit)   132.3   45.2   177.5

Total liabilities and stockholders’ permanent equity (deficit)   $581.4   $ 277.9   $859.3

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

-41-

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(c)

(a)

(b)

  (b)

(b)

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(b)

(d)

(b)

(d)

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Condition
As of December 31, 2013

Represents the issuance of 9,284,337 shares of our Class A common stock, par value $0.01 per share, in the 2014 Follow-On Offering, including (i) the par
value of the Class A common stock, (ii) the additional paid-in capital representing the gross proceeds less the amount attributable to the par value and